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User Manual

Model: MGS -159

Introduction
Thank you for purchasing the Naipo Shiatsu Shoulder Massager with Heat. Please read this user 
manual carefully and keep it in a safe place for future reference. If you need any assistance, 
please contact our support team with your product model number and Amazon order number.

Package Included
1 x Shoulder Massager
1 x User Manual
1 x Charger
1 x Car Charger

Product Specifications
Model

Name

Power input

Power consumption

Default time

MGS-159

Naipo Shiatsu Shoulder Massager with Heat

DC 12V      2.5A

30 W

20 mins

Warnings
To make sure you can use this product correctly, please read user manual carefully before operating.
01.  Do not use it while driving.

02.  Please do not use the hand massager in hot or humid places.

03.  Please turn on the device after wear it properly.

04.  If you are experiencing health complications or conditions as stated below, please consult 
       your doctor before use:
    -  Women who are pregnant.
    -  Patients with apoplexy.
    -  Patients with hypotension.

05.  People with physical, sensory or mental barriers can’t use this product, or it may cause an accident.

06.  Please do not use adapter not recommended by Naipo and pay more attention to the safety 
       of electricity.

07.  Please do not use the product if the massage areas have been operated recently or have 
       some symptoms such as inflammation, swelling or extravasated blood.

08.  Please keep infants far away from the product while using.

09.  This product is designed as household electronic medical care product, which is not suitable 
       for diagnosis, therapy and other commercial use.

10.  If you need to clean, please use cotton with neutral reagent to wipe it. Never use water to 
       wash the product.

11.  The noise is normal for it is the sound of machine operation.

12.  Never operate this appliance if it is not working properly, return it to Naipo Service Center for 
       examination and repair.

13.  In order to maintain the optimum condition of this product, please do not use it more than 
       20 mins. After use please let the machine rest for 30 mins to ensure its life extension. 

14.  This product is equipped with overheat protection device, if it is overheat, the massager will 
       stop working automatically. Please turn off the device and reuse it after cool down. 

Q&A

Remedy
Please make sure it is 
connected correctly.

Please press the power button.

Please press the power button if you 
want another massage process.

Disconnect device from  power 
supply and let it cool down.

Cause
The adapter is connected 
improperly.
You forget to press the 
power button. 
The device has been used for 20 
mins and turn off automatically.

The device has been used 
more than 1 hour.

Problem

The device 
doesn’t work.

The product is 
overheat and it 
stops working 
while using. 

Product Diagram
1.   Massage Node
2.   Control Panel
3.   Hand Strap
4.  DC Connector

Controller Diagram
Power Button: on / off
Heat Button: on / off
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Product Operation Guide
Operation preparation
1.  Please check the main body and attachments.
2.  Please remove the ornaments on the massage areas.
3.  Please put it on your neck or other parts, and adjust it by ringlike handgrip.
4.  Please connect the adapter correctly and plug it into the power supply.

Instructions for use
1.  Starting up: press the power button to turn on the device with kneading function ( the direction 
     changes every 1 minute ) Default time is 20 mins, the massager will stop working automatically 
     and revert to standby state. 

Warranty and Customer Support
For questions, assistance, support, or warranty claims, please contact us at the address below that 
corresponds with your region. Please include your Amazon order number and product model 
number.

Website: www.naipocare.com
E-mail: support@naipocare.com

* Please note: Naipo can only provide after sale service for products purchased directly from Naipo. 
If you have purchased from a different seller, please contact them directly for service or warranty 
issues.

Einleitung
Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für das Naipo Shiatsu Schultermassagegerät mit Wärme entschieden 
haben. Bitte lesen Sie das Benutzerhandbuch sorgfältig und bewahren es für zukünftige Referenz 
auf. Falls Sie weitere Fragen zu unserem Produkt haben sollten, wenden Sie sich bitte mit der Produkt 
Modelnummer und der Amazon-Bestellnummer an unser Support Team.

Packung beinhaltet
1 x Schultermassagegerät
1 x Benutzerhandbuch
1 x Ladegerät
1 x Kfz-Ladegerät

Produkteigenschaften
Model

Name

Energiebedarf

Energieverbrauch

Standard Zeit

MGS-159

Naipo Shiatsu Schultermassagegerät mit Wärme

DC 12V      2.5A

30 W

20 Minuten

Sicherheitshinweise
Um sicher zu stellen, dass die dieses Produkt richtig anwenden können lesen Sie bitte das Benutzerhandbuch 
gründlich, bevor sie das Gerät anwenden.
01.  Wenden Sie das Gerät nicht an, während Sie fahren.

02.  Bitte wenden Sie das Massagegerät nicht an trockenen oder feuchten Orten an.

03.  Bitte schalten Sie das Gerät erst an, wenn es richtig angelegt ist.

04.  Patienten, auf die eine oder mehrere der unten genannten Zustände zutrifft sollten ihren Arzt 
       konsultieren, bevor sie dieses Produkt anwenden:
    -  Schwangere
    -  Patienten mit Apoplexy
    -  Patienten mit Hypotonie

05.  Menschen mit körperlicher, motorischer oder geistiger Einschränkung sollten das Produkt nicht 
       anwenden, da es zu Unfällen kommen könnte.

06.  Bitte verwenden Sie nur von Naipo empfohlene Adapter an und achten Sie mehr auf die 
       elektronische Sicherheit.

07.  Wenden Sie das Produkt bitte nicht an, wenn die zu massierenden Zonen frisch operiert sind 
       oder Sie unter Symptomen wie Entzündung, Schwellung oder austretendem Blut leiden.

08.  Bitte halten Sie Kleinkinder während der Anwendung von diesem Produkt fern.

09.  Dieses Produkt ist zur medizinischen Versorgung im Haushalt gedacht, welches nicht passend 
       für die Erstellung einer Diagnose, einer Therapie oder anderen kommerziellen Zwecken ist.

10.  Falls Sie das Produkt reinigen müssen verwenden Sie bitte eine neutrale Lösung. Verwenden 
       Sie niemals Wasser, um das Gerät zu reinigen.

11.  Das Geräusch kommt von dem Gerät und ist daher normal.

12.  Wenden Sie das Gerät niemals an, wenn es nicht einwandfrei funktioniert. Schicken Sie es an 
       das Naipo Service Center um es kontrollieren und reparieren zu lassen.

13.  Um die optimale Funktionsfähigkeit des Geräts sicher zu stellen wenden Sie es bitte nicht länger 
       als 20 Minuten am Stück an. Um die Lebensdauer des Geräts zu verlängern lassen Sie es nach 
       der Anwendung bitte 30 Minuten ruhen.

14.  Dieses Gerät ist mit einem Schutz vor Überhitzung ausgestattet. Sollte es überhitzen schaltet 
       sich das Massagegerät automatisch aus. Schalten Sie das Gerät aus und nutzen es erst wieder, 
       nachdem es abgekühlt ist.

Fragen und Antworten
Lösung
Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass der 
Adapter richtig angeschlossen ist.

Drücken Sie bitte den Power Knopf.

Drücken Sie bitte den Power Knopf, 
falls Sie eine weitere Massage möchten.

Trennen sie das Gerät vom Stromnetz 
und lassen es abkühlen.

Ursache
Der Adapter ist nicht 
richtig angeschlossen.
Sie vergessen, den Power 
Knopf zu drücken.
Das Gerät wurde 20 Minuten 
benutzt und schaltet sich 
automatisch aus.

Das Gerät wurde mehr als 
eine Stunde angewendet.

Problem

Das Gerät 
funktioniert 
nicht.

Das Produkt 
überhitzt und 
schaltet sich 
während des 
Gebrauchs ab.

Produktdarstellung
1.  Massagepunkte
2.  Kontrolleinheit
3.  Handschlaufe
4.  DC Verbinder

Darstellung der Kontrolleinheit
Power Knopf: An/Aus
Wärme Knopf: An/Aus

Bedienungsanleitung
Vorbereitung der Anwendung
1.  Überprüfen Sie bitte das Gerät und seine Anschlüsse.
2.  Entfernen Sie alle Ornamente aus den Massagezonen.
3.  Legen Sie sich das Gerät um den Nacken oder andere Körperteile und adjustieren Sie es durch 
     die Handschlaufen.
4.  Bitte verbinden Sie den Adapter richtig und verbinden ihn mit dem Stromnetz.

Gebrauchsanleitung
1.  Anschalten: drücken Sie den Power Knopf um das Gerät in die Knetfunktion zu bringen (die 
     Richtung ändert jede Minute). Die Standard Zeit beträgt 20 Minuten, das Massagegerät stoppt 
     dann automatisch und schaltet sich in den Standby Modus.

Garantie und Kundendienst
Bei Fragen, Garantiefällen oder wenn Sie Hilfe bei der Verwendung ihres Produkts benötigen sollten 
kontaktieren Sie uns bitte unter der unten angegebenen Adresse, die mit Ihrer Region übereinstimmt. 
Bitte fügen Sie ihre Amazon Bestellnummer und die Produkt Modelnummer bei.

Website: www.naipocare.com
E-mail: support@naipocare.com

* Bitte beachten Sie, dass Naipo nur für Produkte, die direkt bei Naipo erworben wurden den Kundendienst 
anbieten kann. Falls Sie das Produkt bei einem anderen Händler erworben haben sollten wenden 
Sie sich bei Garantiefragen bitte direkt an deren Kundenservice.

Introduction
Merci d'avoir acheté le masseur shiatsu pour les épaules avec chaleur. Veuillez lire attentivement 
ce mode d'emploi et le conserver dans un endroit sûr pour le consulter ultérieure. Si vous avez 
besoin d'aide, contactez notre équipe avec le numéro de votre modèle de produit et le numéro 
de commande Amazon.

Inclus dans l’emballage
1 x Masseur Épaules
1 x Manuel d’utilisateur
1 x Chargeur
1 x Adapteur voiture 

Spécifications
Modèle

Nom

Alimentation

Puissance

Arrêt automatique

MGS-159

Masseur Naipo Shiatsu pour les Épaules avec Chaleur

DC 12V      2.5A

30 W

20 minutes

Avertissements
Pour vous assurer que vous pouvez utiliser correctement ce produit, veuillez lire attentivement ce 
manuel de l'utilisateur avant de l'utiliser.
01. Ne l'utilisez pas pendant la conduite.

02. N'utilisez pas ce masseur dans des endroits chauds ou humides.

03. Veuillez allumer l'appareil après l'avoir porté correctement.

04. Si vous rencontrez des complications ou des conditions de santé comme indiqué ci-dessous, 
       veuillez consulter votre médecin avant l'utilisation:
    -  Femmes enceintes.
    -  Patients souffrant d'apoplexie.
    -  Patients souffrant d'hypotension.

05. Les personnes ayant des problèmes physiques, sensorielles ou mentales ne peuvent pas utiliser 
       ce produit, ou elles pourraient causer un accident.

06.  N'utilisez pas d'adaptateur non recommandé par Naipo et prêtez plus d'attention à la sécurité 
       de l'électricité.

07.  N'utilisez pas le produit si les zones de massage ont connu une opération récemment ou 
       présentent des symptômes tels qu'une inflammation, un gonflement ou autres problèmes 
       médicaux.

08.  Gardez les enfants loin du produit pendant l'utilisation.

09.  Ce produit est conçu comme produit médical électronique de soins médicaux, qui n'est pas 
       approprié pour le diagnostic, la thérapie et toute autre utilisation commerciale.

10.  Si vous avez besoin de nettoyer, s'il vous plaît utiliser du coton avec réactif neutre pour l'essuyer. 
       Ne jamais utiliser de l'eau pour laver le produit.

11.  Le bruit est normal car c'est le son du fonctionnement de la machine.

12.  Ne jamais utiliser cet appareil s'il ne fonctionne pas correctement, retournez-le au centre de 
       service Naipo pour examen et réparation.

13.  Afin de maintenir l'état optimal de ce produit, ne pas l’utiliser pour plus de 20 minutes. Après 
       utilisation, laisser la machine reposer pendant 30 minutes pour assurer son extension de vie.

14.  Ce produit est équipé de dispositif de protection contre la surchauffe, s'il est surchauffé, le 
       masseur s’arrêtera de travailler automatiquement. Veuillez éteindre l'appareil et le réutiliser 
       après refroidissement

Questions et Réponses
Solutions
Veuillez brancher 
correctement l’appareil. 
Appuyer sur le bouton 
d’alimentation.
Appuyer sur le bouton 
d’alimentation pour 
réactiver l’appareil.

Débrancher l’appareil du 
secteur et laissez-le refroidir.

Raisons
L’appareil n’est pas 
correctement branché.
Vous n’avez pas correctement 
allumé l’appareil.
L’appareil a été utilisé 
pendant 20 minutes et il 
s’éteint automatiquement.

L’appareil a été utilisé 
pendant plus d’une heure.

Problèmes

L’appareil ne 
marche pas.

Le produit est en 
surchauffe et il s’éteint 
automatiquement 
quand vous l’allumé.

Diagramme de Produit
1.  Boules de massage
2.  Boutons de contrôle
3.  Poignées de maintient
4.  Câble de branchement secteur

Diagramme des Boutons de Contrôle
Allumer/Éteindre: on / off
Fonction chaleur: on / off

Guide d'Utilisation
Préparation
1.  Veuillez vérifier l’appareil et ses pièces jointes.
2.  Veuillez enlever vos bijoux sur les zones de massage.
3.  Veuillez le poser sur vos épaules ou une autre partie du corps, et ajustez-le grâce aux poignées.
4.  Connectez l'adaptateur correctement et branchez-le à l'alimentation.

Mode d'Emploi
1.  Démarrage: appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation pour allumer l'appareil avec la fonction de 
     pétrissage (le sens change toutes les 1 minute) . La durée par défaut est de 20 minutes, le 
     masseur s’arrêtera de fonctionner automatiquement et de revenir à l'état de veille après une 
     séance de 20 minutes.

Garantie et Assistance Client
Pour toute question, assistance ou demande de garantie, veuillez nous contacter à l'adresse ci-dessous. 
Veuillez inclure votre numéro de commande Amazon et le numéro de modèle de votre produit.

Website: www.naipocare.com
E-mail: support@naipocare.com

* Remarque: Naipo ne peut fournir un service après-vente que pour les produits achetés directement 
auprès de Naipo. Si vous avez acheté auprès d'un vendeur différent, veuillez le contacter directement 
pour des questions de service ou de garantie.

Introducción
Gracias por comprar el Naipo shiatsu Masajeador de Hombros con Calor. Lea atentamente este 
manual de usuario y guárdelo en un lugar seguro para futuras consultas. Si necesita alguna ayuda, 
póngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de asistencia técnica con el número de modelo de 
su producto y el número de pedido de Amazon.

El pack incluye
1 x Masajeador de hombros
1 x Manual de usuario
1 x Adaptador
1 x Adaptador para coche

Especificaciones del producto
Modelo

Nombre

Entrada de alimentación

Consumo de energía

Tiempo predeterminado

MGS-159

Naipo Shiatsu Masajeador de Hombros con Calor

DC 12V      2.5A

30 W

20 minutos

Advertencias
Para asegurarse de que puede utilizar este producto correctamente, lea detenidamente el manual 
de usuario antes de utilizarlo.
01.  No lo use mientras conduce. 

02.  Por favor, no use el masajeador en lugares húmedos o calurosos. 

03.  Por favor, encienda el dispositivo después de colocarlo correctamente. 

04.  Si está experimentando complicaciones de salud o condiciones como las siguientes, por 
       favor consulte a su médico antes de usarlo:
    -  Mujeres que están embarazadas. 
    -  Pacientes con apoplejía.
    -  Pacientes con hipertensión.

05.  Las personas con barreras físicas, sensoriales o mentales no pueden usar este producto, o pueden 
       sufrir un accidente.

06. No utilice por favor un adaptador que no sea recomendado por Naipo y preste más atención 
       a la seguridad de la electricidad.

07.  Por favor, no use el producto si las áreas de masaje han sido operadas recientemente o si 
       tienen algunos síntomas como inflamación, hinchazón o están sangrando.

08.  Mantenga este producto fuera del alcance de los niños.

09.  Este producto está diseñado como electrodoméstico del hogar, no es conveniente para la 
       diagnosis, la terapia y el otro uso comercial.

10.  Si necesita limpiar, utilice algodón con detergente neutro para limpiarlo. Nunca use agua 
       para lavar el producto.

11.  El ruido es normal por el sonido de la máquina.

12.  Nunca manipule este dispositivo si no funciona correctamente, devuélvalo al Servicio de 
       Asistencia Técnica de Naipo para su examinación y reparación.

13.  Para mantener el estado óptimo de este producto, no lo utilice más de 20 minutos. Después 
       de usarlo por favor deje reposar el dispositivo durante 30 minutos para alargar su vida.

14.  Este producto está equipado del dispositivo de protección del sobrecalentamiento, si está 
       sobrecalentado, el masajeador dejará de trabajar automáticamente. Apague el dispositivo 
       y vuelva a usarlo después de enfriarlo.

Preguntas y respuestas

Remedio
Por favor asegúrese de que está 
conectado correctamente
Por favor presione el 
botón de encendido.
Por favor presione el botón 
de encendido si desea otro 
proceso de masaje.

Desconecte el dispositivo de la 
fuente de alimentación y deje 
que se enfríe.

Causa
El adaptador está conectado 
incorrectamente
Olvidó presionar el 
botón de encendido 
El dispositivo se ha utilizado 
durante 20 minutos y se 
apaga automáticamente.

El dispositivo se ha utilizado 
más de una hora.

Problema

El dispositivo 
no funciona

El producto se 
sobrecalienta y 
deja de funcionar 
mientras se usa. 

Diagrama del producto
1.  Nodos del masaje
2.  Panel de Control
3.  Correa de mano
4.  DC Conector

Diagrama del control
Botón de encendido: on / off
Botón de calor: on / off

Guía de operación del producto
Preparación de la operación
1.  Por favor, compruebe el cuerpo entero y los accesorios. 
2.  Por favor, retire los accesorios que lleve en las áreas de masaje.
3.  Por favor, póngalo en el cuello o en otras partes y ajústelo.
4.  Conecte el adaptador correctamente y conéctelo a la fuente de alimentación.

Instrucciones de uso
1.  Puesta en marcha: presione el botón de encendido para encender el dispositivo con la función    
     de presión (la dirección cambia cada minuto) El tiempo predeterminado es de 20 minutos, 
     el masajeador dejará de funcionar automáticamente y volverá al estado de espera.

Garantía y atención al Cliente
Para preguntas, asistencia, soporte o reclamaciones de garantía, póngase en contacto con nosotros 
por las maneras siguientes. Incluya por favor su número de orden de Amazon y número de modelo 
del producto.

Website: www.naipocare.com
E-mail: support@naipocare.com

* Tenga en cuenta: Naipo sólo puede proporcionar un servicio post venta para los productos 
adquiridos directamente de Naipo. Si usted ha comprado de un vendedor diferente, póngase 
en contacto con ellos directamente por cuestiones de servicio o garantía.

Introduzione
Grazie per aver acquistato il Massaggiatore Shiatsu per Spalle con Funzione Calore Naipo. Si 
raccomanda di leggere questo manuale attentamente e conservarlo in un posto sicuro per 
referenze future. In caso di ulteriore assistenza, contattate il nostro team di supporto al cliente 
fornendo nel messaggio il numero di modello acquistato ed il numero di ordine su Amazon.it.

Contenuto della Confezione
1 x Massaggiatore per Spalle 
1 x Manuale d’Uso
1 x Caricatore
1 x Caricabatterie da Auto

Specificazioni
Modello

Nome

Input di corrente

Consumo di corrente

Tempo di lavoro preimpostato

MGS-159

Naipo Massaggiatore Shiatsu per 
Spalle con Funzione Calore

DC 12V      2.5A

30 W

20 minuti

Attenzione
Per essere sicuri di utilizzare questo prodotto correttamente, leggere il Manuale prima dell’uso. 
NON usare durante la guida.
01.  Non usare il Massaggiatore in luoghi troppo caldi o troppo umidi.

02.  Accendere il dispositivo solo DOPO aver indossato il massaggiatore correttamente.

03.  Nel caso di patologie o alterazioni di salute come le seguenti, è preferibile consultare un medico 
       prima dell’uso:  
    -  Gravidanza.
    -  Apoplessia.
    -  Ipotensione.

04.  Persone con disturbi fisici o mentali non dovrebbero utilizzare questo prodotto, o potrebbero 
       venire incontro ad incidenti. 

05.  Non utilizzare alcun adattatore di corrente diverso da quello fornito da Naipo e prestare 
       particolare attenzione alla corretta funzionalità della presa di corrente. 

06.  Non utilizzare questo prodotto su parti del corpo che siano state operate recentemente o 
       che presentano sintomi quali infiammazioni, gonfiore, perdita di sangue. 

07.  Si raccomanda di tenere bambini al lontano del prodotto durante l’uso.

08.  Il Massaggiatore per Spalle è progettato come un dispositivo medico per l’uso domestico 
       privato, non è opportuno per effettuare diagnosi o per ogni altro tipo di uso commerciale. 

09.   Se si vuole pulire il dispositivo, utilizzare del cotone con prodotti reagenti neutri. NON utilizzare 
       mai acqua per pulire il dispositivo.

10.  Il rumore prodotto è una normale conseguenza del lavoro del Massaggiatore. 

11.  Non usare il dispositivo se questo dovesse operare un funzionamento non corretto o diverso 
       da quello descritto in questo manuale; renderlo al Servizio Clienti di Naipo per ispezione e 
       riparazione.

12.  Per mantenere questo prodotto in condizioni ottimali, si raccomanda di non utilizzarlo per 
       più di 20 minuti a sessione. Dopo ogni sessione si raccomanda di tenere il prodotto spento 
       per almeno 30 minuti.

13.  Questo prodotto è fornito di un sistema di protezione da surriscaldamento. In caso di riscaldamento 
       eccessivo, il Massaggiatore smetterà di lavorare automaticamente. Spegnere il sistema e 
       riprendere ad utilizzarlo solo dopo che si sia completamente raffreddato. 

Domande e Risposte

Rimedio
Assicurarsi che l’adattatore 
sia connesso. 
Premere il pulsante 
di accensione. 
Riaccendere il dispositivo 
dopo che si sia raffreddato.
Disconnettere il dispositivo e 
riprendere ad utilizzarlo dopo 
che si sia completamente 
raffreddato. 

Causa
L’adattatore non è stato 
connesso correttamente. 
Il pulsante di accensione 
non è stato premuto. 
Il dispositivo è stato utilizzato per 
più di 20 minuti e si è interrotto.

Il dispositivo è stato 
utilizzato per più di 1 ora. 

Problema

Il dispositivo 
non funziona.

Il prodotto si 
surriscalda e 
termina di 
funzionare.

Diagramma del prodotto
1.  Nodi Massaggianti
2.  Console di Controllo
3.  Braccioli
4.  Adattatore di Corrente

Comandi
Pulsante di accensione: on/off
Funzione Calore: on/off   

Guida d'Uso
Operazioni Preliminari
1.  Controllare la corretta stabilità delle parti e del corpo.
2.  Rimuovere qualsiasi tipo di ornamento e accessori sulle parti da massaggiare.
3.  Adattare il dispositivo sul collo, sulle spalle o sulle aree desiderate ed aggistare la presa a piacimento. 
4.  Connettere l’adattatore di corrente solo dopo aver eseguito questi 3 passaggi. 

Instruzioni per l’uso 
1.  Avvio: premere il pulsante di accensione per attivare il movimento massagiante (la direzione 
    cambia ogni minuto). Il tempo preimpostato è di 20 minuti; il dispositivo terminerà di lavorare 
     automaticamente e tornerà in modalità stand-by.

Garanzia e Servizio Clienti
Per ogni tipo di domande, assistenza, supporto o reclami riguardanti la garanzia, contattateci all’indirizzo 
che corrisponde alla vostra regione. Per favorire una gestione rapida ed efficace, includere il numero 
d’ordine su Amazon ed il numero di modello del prodotto di riferimento. 

Website: www.naipocare.com
E-mail: support@naipocare.com

* Nota bene: possiamo fornire servizio post-vendita solo per i prodotti acquistati direttamente da 
Naipo. Se il prodotto in questione fosse stato acquistato da un rivenditore differente, vi preghiamo 
di contattare il rivenditore in questione per servizio al cliente e garanzia. 

2.  Heat: press it once to activate the heat function, and press it again to close the function.
3.  Press the power button again to turn off the device, the massager will revert to standby state. 

Massage Areas

2.  Wärme: Drücken Sie den „Heat“ Knopf einmal, um die Funktion einzuschalten und ein weiteres 
     Mal, um die Funktion wieder abzuschalten.
3.  Drücken Sie den Power Knopf erneut, um das Gerät abzuschalten, es schaltet sich dann in 
     den Standby Modus.

Massagezonen

2.  Chaleur: appuyer une fois sur cette touche pour activer la fonction de chauffage, puis appuyer 
     de nouveau pour déactiver cette fonction.
3.  Appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton d'alimentation pour éteindre l'appareil, le masseur revient 
     en mode veille.

Zones de Massage

2.  Calor: presione una vez para activar la función de calor y vuelva a pulsarlo para cerrar la 
     función.
3.  Presione el botón de encendido de nuevo para apagar el dispositivo, el masajeador volverá 
     al estado de espera.

Áreas de Masaje

2.  Calore: premere il pulsante una volta per attivare la funzione Calore; premerlo nuovamente 
     per disattivarla.
3.  Premendo il pulsante di accensione di nuovo si spegnerà il dispositivo ed il massaggiatore 
     entrerà in modalità stand-by. 

Aree di Massaggio

Abdomen

Neck Thigh

Back

Abdomen

Cuello Muslo

Espalda

Addome

Collo Cosce

Schiena

Abdomen

Nacken Oberschenkel

Rücken

Abdomen

Cou Cuisses

Dos

Shiatsu Shoulder 
Massager with Heat

材质: 105g 铜版纸
尺寸: 95 x 130 mm
印刷: 单黑双面印刷
装订方式: 骑马钉装订
(封面内页留白)
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